

155

Supp List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 326/2024

CM No. 754/2024

Ali Mohammad Gujoo

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Javid Kawoosa, Adv. with
Mr. Aatir Javid Kawoosa, Adv.

V/s

Srinagar Municipal Corporation & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Momin Khan, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

21.02.2024

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Momin Khan, Advocate enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to report instructions. Needful be done by next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.02.2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.02.2024

Aasif