

03

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 326/2024

Ali Mohammad Gujoo

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Javid Kawoosa, Adv. with
Mr. Aatir Javid Kawoosa, Adv.

V/s

Srinagar Municipal Corporation and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Momin Khan, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

28.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has raised a preliminary objection with regard to the maintainability of the present petition by submitting that the petitioner has merged two structures.
2. In view of the above, detailed response is required to be filed by the respondents. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.
3. List on 06.03.2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.02.2024

Aasif