

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 326/2024 CM(754/2024)

ALI MOHAMMAD GUJOO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Javed Kawoosa, Advocate

Vs.

**SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

26.11.2025

Objections stand filed.

List on 17.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
26.11.2025
Adil Ismail

