

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 326/2024

Ali Mohammad Gujoo

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate

Vs.

**Srinagar Municipal Corporation and
Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER
17.12.2025**

01. List this matter on 23rd December, 2025 in the
Supplementary List.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
17.12.2025**

"Shamim Dar"