

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.326/2024 CM No.754/2024

ALI MOHAMMAD GUJOO

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate.

**Vs.**

SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ...Respondent(s)  
ORS.

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

23.12.2025

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted week's time to report instructions in the matter.

List on 27.01.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

23.12.2025

*Ishaq*