

| |
|---------------|
| Serial No. 14 |
|---------------|

| |
|--------------|
| Regular List |
|--------------|

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 326/2024

Ali Mohammad Gujoo

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Aatir Javid, Advocate

V/S

Srinagar Municipal Corporation and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

27.01.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to seek instructions with respect to the revision petition preferred by the petitioner before the Special Tribunal.
02. Learned counsel for the respondents is also directed to report instructions in terms of order dated 23.12.2025.
02. List on 27.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
27.01.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"