

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 326/2024 CM(754/2024)

ALI MOHAMMAD GUJOO

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa,

Vs.

**SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner has not preferred any revision petition before the Special Tribunal, Srinagar, however, two applications have been filed by the petitioner which have already been placed on record.
2. Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy.AG for respondents, is directed to seek and report instructions on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 06.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

“Misba”